
Dane County Contract Cover Sheet 
Revised 0 /202  

Dept./Division Contract # 
  Admin will assign 

Vendor Name MUNIS # Type of Contract 

Brief Contract 
Title/Description 

Dane County Contract 
Intergovernmental 
County Lessee 
County Lessor 

Contract Term Purchase of Property 
Property Sale 

Contract 
Amount 

Grant 
Other 

Department Contact Information Vendor Contact Information 
Name Name 

Phone # Phone # 
Email Email 

Purchasing Officer 

Purchasing 
Authority 

$1 ,000 or under – Best Judgment (1 quote required) 
Between $1 ,000 – $ ,000 ($0 – $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required) 
Over $ ,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Formal RFB/RFP required) RFB/RFP # 
Bid Waiver – $ ,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works) 
Bid Waiver – Over $ ,000 (N/A to Public Works) 
 N/A – Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other 

MUNIS 
Req. 

Org: Obj: Proj: 
Org: Obj: Proj: 

Year Org: Obj: Proj: 

Budget Amendment 
A Budget Amendment has been requested via a Funds Transfer or Resolution. Upon addendum approval and 
budget amendment completion, the department shall update the requisition in MUNIS accordingly. 

Resolution 
Required if 

contract exceeds 
$100,000 

ontract does not exceed $100,000 

Contract exceeds $100,000 – resolution required. 
 A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract cover sheet. 

Res # 
Year 

CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS – Standard Terms and Conditions 
 No modifications.  Modifications and reviewed by:  Non-standard Contract

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
APPROVAL APPROVAL – Contracts Exceeding $100,000 

Dept. Head / Authorized Designee Director of Administration Corporation Counsel 

APPROVAL – Internal Contract Review – Routed Electronically – Approvals Will Be Attached 
DOA: Date In: __________     Date Out: __________  Controller, Purchasing, Corp Counsel, Risk Management 

 

Dane County Dept of Administration

Interstate Pump & Tank, LLC 11269

Fish Hatchery Garage – Fuel Island Replacement
at 2302 Fish Hatchery Road, Madison, WI,

10/03/2024 through TBD

279,650.00

■

Ryan Shore
608-575-2359

Shore.Ryan@danecounty.gov

Pete Patten

Jim Bruette
(414) 477-2612

james@interstatepumpandtank.com

■ 324035

Need

2024

HWFLTFAC 59207 279,650.00

■

■

131
2024

Res 131
significant

15600

9/19/24

Draper, Todd Digitally signed by Draper, Todd 
Date: 2024.09.19 08:31:02 
-05'00'



1

Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 12:57 PM
To: Hicklin, Charles; Patten (Purchasing), Peter; Gault, David; Cotillier, Joshua
Cc: Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe
Subject: Contract #15600
Attachments: 15600.pdf

TrackingTracking: Recipient Read Response
Hicklin, Charles
Patten (Purchasing), Peter Approve: 9/20/2024 1:06 PM
Gault, David
Cotillier, Joshua
Stavn, Stephanie Read: 9/20/2024 1:15 PM
Oby, Joe

 
Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.     
 
Contract #15600 
Department:  Public Works  
Vendor:  Interstate Pump & Tank LLC 
Contract Description:  Fuel Island Replacement at Fish Hatchery Garage (Res 131) 
Contract Term:  10/3/24 ‐ TBD 
Contract Amount:  $279,650.00 
 
 

Michelle Goldade 
Administrative Manager 
Dane County Department of Administration 
Room 425, City-County Building 
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard 
Madison, WI  53703 
PH: 608/266-4941 
Fax: 608/266-4425 
TDD:  Call WI Relay 711  

Please Note: I currently have a modified work schedule…I am in the office Mondays and Wednesdays and 
working remotely Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays.   

 

 

 
 



1

Goldade, Michelle

From: Hicklin, Charles
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 1:23 PM
To: Goldade, Michelle
Subject: Approve: Contract #15600

 



1

Goldade, Michelle

From: Gault, David
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 1:24 PM
To: Goldade, Michelle
Subject: Approve: Contract #15600

 



1

Goldade, Michelle

From: Cotillier, Joshua
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 2:19 PM
To: Goldade, Michelle
Subject: Approve: Contract #15600

 



H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Mindy Diaz\LEGISTAR\9-5-24 COUNTY BOARD\324035-Res-Draft.Docx 

2024 RES-131 1 
 2 

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR FISH HATCHERY GARAGE FUEL ISLAND REPLACEMENT 3 
AT 2302 FISH HATCHERY ROAD, MADISON, WISCONSIN. 4 

 5 
The Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering Division reports the receipt of 6 
bids for Fish Hatchery Garage – Fuel Island Replacement at 2302 Fish Hatchery Road, 7 
Madison, WI, Public Works Bid No. 324035. 8 
 9 
A complete tabulation is on file at the Public Works Office. The low qualified bidder is: 10 

Interstate Pump & Tank, LLC 11 
901 Niagara 12 
Waukesha, WI  53186 13 

 14 
 Total: $279,650.00 15 

 16 
The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends awarding the 17 
Contract to Interstate Pump & Tank, LLC. 18 
 19 
The budget for this project is insufficient to cover the cost. This resolution transfers funds within 20 
the capital budget to provide adequate funding.  The term of the borrowing used to support this 21 
project will be 10 years. 22 
 23 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to Interstate Pump & 24 
Tank, LLC in the amount of $279,650.00; and  25 
 26 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account HWFLTFAC-57035 “VERONA VEHICLE 27 
STORAGE” be decreased by $100,000 and account HWFLTFAC-59207 “MADISON FUEL SITE 28 
UPGRADE“” be increased by $100,000. 29 
 30 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 31 
and directed to sign the Contract; and  32 
 33 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering 34 
Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 35 



15600








